
G10 - Youngtimer

Oschersleben - 3667 mtr.
27 - 29 July 2018

Result of Rennen 1

Börde Klassik 2018
Klassik Motorsport

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Team DiffGapMotorcycle Total time

Klassik Youngtimer Senior (400cm³/4Zyl.; 500cm³/2Zyl.; 700cm³/1Zyl.)
Started: 10 Classified: 10 Not Classified: 0Not Started: 0

901 Rainer Nagel  1 -- 10 laps --KAWASAKI ZXR400
Rainer Nagel Zweirad-Sport

17:49.686 1:45.487 2

957 Ingo Benndorf 5.143 2 5.143Honda CBR400RR 17:54.829 1:45.446 8

919 Axel Jöst 9.662 3 14.805Kawasaki ZXR400
Team DMV

18:04.491 1:45.541 10

998 Richard Stachon 1.025 4 15.830Kawasaki ZXR 400
RS Racing Sachsen

18:05.516 1:45.487 10

115 Klaus Ellegard 4.189 5 20.019Kawasaki ZXR400 18:09.705 1:47.035 2

19 Thomas Körner  6 -- 9 laps --Kawasaki ZXR400 16:26.235 1:46.534 9

147 Harald Kaminski 4.301 7 4.301MZ 660 16:30.536 1:46.741 9

3 Peter Schumann 4.566 8 8.867MZ 660 16:35.102 1:48.077 5

9 Uwe Kaßburg 24.260 9 33.127MZ Skorpion Youngtimer 16:59.362 1:51.051 9

587 Hans Georg Schreiner 23.599 10 56.726Triumph Bonneville
Stiletto Design Vertreib

17:22.961 1:53.462 2

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Team DiffGapMotorcycle Total time

SuperSport
Started: 6 Classified: 6 Not Classified: 0Not Started: 0

44 Steffen Serway  1 -- 10 laps --Yamaha R6 16:25.518 1:37.577 4

70 Christoph Mann 17.126 2 17.126Yamaha R6 16:42.644 1:38.903 4

60 Thomas Hinke 18.833 3 35.959Honda CBR 600 PC35
TH Racing

17:01.477 1:41.022 7

14 Karsten Riechel 3.088 4 39.047Bimota YB9 SR YB 9 SR
Pronto Bike Service

17:04.565 1:40.746 4

98 Günter Hinze 12.691 5 51.738Ducati 748 R
DEKRA-G-Team

17:17.256 1:42.052 9

81 Jens David 1.761 6 53.499Honda CBR 600
MAN on TRACK

17:19.017 1:41.953 9

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Team DiffGapMotorcycle Total time

Klassik Open ( bis 1983)
Started: 10 Classified: 10 Not Classified: 0Not Started: 0

6 Guido Hufschmid  1 -- 10 laps --Yamaha TR 1 16:59.666 1:40.285 9

4 Jens Hofmann 17.288 2 17.288Dynotec Guzzi Le Mans
Dynotec Classic Guzzi Racing

17:16.954 1:42.264 9

8 Sebastian Köberl 0.695 3 17.983Ducati TT
MC  Schleching

17:17.649 1:41.910 9

62 Rolf Fäh 38.003 4 55.986Honda SOHC 17:55.652 1:44.971 8

TimekeeperStewardRennleiter

Publication-timeFastest time :  1:37.577  in lap  4  by  nbr. 44 : Stef f en Serway  (Yamaha)

Results: www.raceresults.nu Timekeeping by  :  RSTime by  Time Serv ice BV

Günther Hessel  Harald Roelse 
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144 Thomas Tippelt 13.615 5 1:09.601VH-Suzuki VH 750
TT-Racing O ldenburg

18:09.267 1:47.389 10

61 Matthias Garske  6 -- 9 laps --Honda CB 1100 Boldor 16:33.845 1:48.481 9

77 Reinhard Peters 18.894 7 18.894Kawasaki GPZ 750 RPR
Kühly`s Plan "B"

16:52.739 1:48.436 7

528 Arend Hegeler 1.403 8 20.297Baumgarten-Guzzi 1100
Scuderia ACR

16:54.142 1:49.765 9

596 Andreas Baumgarten 0.246 9 20.543Moto Guzzi LM 3 16:54.388 1:49.495 9

118 Peter Schreiber 3.535 10 24.078Suzuki GS750 16:57.923 1:50.478 9

Nbr 587: No w orking transponder
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